RESOLUTION NO. 570

BUDGET TRANSFER COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the County Auditor for the following transfers in her 1975 budget:

\$504.39 from "Index Deputy" to "Accountant Deputy"
\$ 37.86 from "Machine Deputy" to "Accountant Deputy"
\$182.64 from "Machine Deputy" to "Recording Deputy"
\$343.52 from "Machine Deputy" to "Car License Deputy"
\$364.00 from "Machine Deputy" to "Personal Benefits"
\$109.00 from "Machine Deputy" to "Office Supplies"
\$840.00 from "Machine Maintenance" to "Office Supplies"
\$260.00 from "Burroughs Rental" to "Office Supplies"
\$ 91.16 from "Capital Outlay" to "Printing & Binding".

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 29th day of December, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

ATTEST:

Auditor

Iva